\$40.00 1116

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerhard Schrom	06/23/2005
Fabrice Paillet	06/23/2005
Tanay Karnik	06/23/2005
Dinesh Somasekhar	06/27/2005
Yibin Ye	06/23/2005
Ali Keshavarzi	06/27/2005
Muhammad M. Khellah	06/23/2005
Vivek K. De	06/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Blvd.,
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11169106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)972-7627

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 972-0006

Email: talwalkar@bmtpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC

Address Line 1: Five Elm Street

Address Line 4: New Canaan, CONNECTICUT 06840

PATENT REEL: 016288 FRAME: 0110

500040925

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nandu A. Talwalkar
Total Attachments: 3 source=P19449 - Assignment#page1.tif	
source=P19449 - Assignment#page2.tif source=P19449 - Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 016288 FRAME: 0111

Attorney Docket No.: P19449 (BMT Ref. No.: 106.286)

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)

United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

United States Patent Application Serial No.: 11/169,106

Date of Execution: Date of Filing: June 27, 2005

United States Provisional Patent Application No.:

United States Patent No(s).:

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.:

Other (specify)::

TITLE OF THE INVENTION:

Inventors (assignors)

Name Address

MEMORY CELL DRIVER CIRCUITS

Gerhard Schrom 2278 NW Thorncroft Drive, Hillsboro, OR US 97124

Fabrice Paillet 1691 NE 64th Avenue, Hillsboro, OR US 97124

Tanay Karnik 3574 NW Blackcomb Dr., Portland, OR US 97229

Dinesh Somasekhar 222 SW Harrison Street, 01A, Portland, OR US 97201

Yibin Ye 14695 NW Vance Drive, Portland, OR US 97229

Ali Keshavarzi 2341 NW Birkendene Street, Portland, OR US 97229

Muhammad M. 12263 SW Hollow Lane, Tigard, OR US 97223

Khellah

, **2** ,

Vivek K. De 9785 SW 151st Avenue, Beaverton, OR US 97007

PATENT REEL: 016288 FRAME: 0112

4/ 14

Attorney Docket No.: P19449 (BMT Ref. No.: 106.286)

Assignee

Name

Address

Intel Corporation

2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95052 US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to Intel Corporation, 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95052 US;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Attorney Docket No.: P19449 (BMT Ref. No.: 106.286)

Inventors' Signatures

06/23/05 Date

Serbard Schrom

0423105 Date tan

Fabrice Paillet

6/23 S

Tanay Karnik

6/27/05 Date

Dinesh Somasekhar

6/23/05

Yibin Ye

6/27/05 Date

Ali Keshavarzi

6/23/0**5**Date

Muhammad M. Khellah

6/23/05 Date

RECORDED: 07/20/2005

Vivek K. De

3

PATENT

REEL: 016288 FRAME: 0114